PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Sebban	11/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visiomed Group SA	
Street Address:	21 Avenue Victor Hugo	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11978015
Application Number:	11983613
Application Number:	12231343
Patent Number:	D549114
Patent Number:	D583263
Patent Number:	D594968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (305)858-0008

 Phone:
 (305) 858-8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

PATENT

REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0686

\$240.00 119/8015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OC/VISIOMED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Matos
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Visiomed Group - Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment Visiomed Group - Filed#page2.tif source=Assignment Visiomed Group - Filed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric Sebban, a citizen of France, residing at Square du VAN 7550 MM MANC, have made and/or contributed to several inventions, and have executed patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America based upon my inventions, as referenced in the attached Schedule A, some of which have been granted Letters Patent, as further referenced in the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Visiomed Group SA, a Paris corporation, having its principal office at 21 Avenue Victor Hugo, 75016, Paris, France, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent, listed in the attached Schedule A, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such

PATENT REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0688 other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by **Visiomed Group SA**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its

interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and
all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to **Visiomed Group SA**, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

By: EMZ SEBBAN

Dated: M/

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS

23.

Print Name:

WITNESS

By: Casoliel LABRACE

Print Name: Caroline LABLAGO.

SCHEDULE A

Issued Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
D549,114	August 21, 2007	INFRARED NON-CONTACT THERMOMETER
D583,263	December 23, 2008	INFRARED NON-CONTACT THERMOMETER
D594,968	June 23, 2009	ASPIRATOR ASSEMBLY

Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
11/978,015	August 15, 2007	ASPIRATOR ASSEMBLY
11/983,613	November 9, 2007	NON-INVASIVE MEDICAL DATA COLLECTING ASSEMBLY
12/231,343	September 2, 2008	ASPIRATOR ASSEMBLY

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0690